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N2. Case No: A-25-1247838    Parcel ID(s): 18 161 02 067 

  
  
Commission District 02 Super District 07 
 
Applicant:   Jacob King 

2105 Powers Ferry Road SE 
Apt. E 
Marietta, GA 30067 

  
Owner:    Clarence Bryant 

2656 Fairoaks Road 
Decatur, GA 30033 

 
Project Name:   2656 Fairoaks Road – Increase lot coverage for a pool project 
  
  
Location:   2656 Fairoaks Road, Decatur, GA 30033 
 
  

Requests:  Application by Jacob King to request variance from Section 27-2.2.1 of the DeKalb County Zoning Ordinance to increase 
the lot coverage from 35% to 38% for a pool project within the R-100 (Residential Medium Lot-100) zoning district. 

 

 
  
Staff Recommendation: Denial. 
 
  



   
 

   
 

STAFF FINDINGS:   
 
The subject property at 2656 Fairoaks Road is located within the R-100 (Residential Medium Lot-100) zoning district and was 
developed with a single-family residence in 2024. The applicant seeks a variance from Section 27-2.2.1 of the DeKalb County Zoning 
Ordinance to increase the lot coverage to construct a pool project. The pool project includes a pool, spa, fire pit, a table located within 
the pool, and designated tanning ledge(s). 
   
1. There is an extraordinary or exceptional physical condition(s) pertaining to the particular piece of property (such as, but 
not limited to, lot size, lot shape, specimen tree(s), steep slope(s), or preservation of historic characteristics of the property), 
which was not created by the current owner, previous owner, or applicant; by reason of a clearly demonstrable condition(s), 
the strict application of the requirements of this chapter would deprive the property owner of rights and privileges enjoyed by 
other property owners in the same zoning district, as distinguished from a special privilege or convenience sought by the 
property owner.   
   
The lot does not demonstrate an extraordinary or exceptional physical condition of the subject property under Section 27-2.1.1 that 
would necessitate relief. The lot contains approximately 17,169 square feet (±0.394 acre), which exceeds the R-100 minimum lot area 
of 15,000 square feet. Additionally, the lot shape is standard and while the submittal does document steep slopes, this factor does not 
constrain the overall lot coverage. Therefore, this may be distinguished as a special privilege or convenience sought by the Applicant, 
as the home is a recently constructed dwelling. 
 
2. The requested variance does not go beyond the minimum necessary to afford relief, and does not constitute a grant of 
special privilege inconsistent with the limitations upon other properties in the zoning district in which the subject property is 
located:   
 
The request appears to go beyond the minimum necessary to afford relief. The scope of the project is extensive given the confined 
percentage of lot coverage to build within. Luxury finishes like the “tanning ledges” “proposed spa” and “fire pit” are opportunities that 
can reduce the lot coverage by approximately 3%. Particularly, the “table in the pool” requires the pool to expand slightly to the south. 
There may be opportunity to decrease lot coverage with adjustments like a swim up table in the existing footprint of the pool, without 
enlarging the footprint to the south.  
 
3. The grant of the variance will not be materially detrimental to the public welfare or injurious to the property or 
improvements in the zoning district in which the subject property is located:   
   
The proposed pool project will be located in the rear of the residence and will likely not alter the visual character of the streetscape or 
public right-of-way. Additionally, the Applicant has taken measures to reduce lot coverage by using turf (though there still appears to be 
avenues to remove lot coverage by 3%). While the turf will offer relief of stormwater runoff that may impact adjacent properties, there is 
always the possibility, particularly with the grade change in the south portion of the subject site. The proposed pool project may impact 
the public welfare, the property, and other properties in the zoning district. 
 
The Applicant described a Letter of Support from neighbors. However, Staff did not receive a Letter of Support at the time of this report. 
The Applicant may share Letters of Support at the ZBOA meeting if necessary. 
 
4. The literal interpretation and strict application of the applicable provisions or requirements of this chapter would cause 
undue and unnecessary hardship:   
 
The 35% lot-coverage maximum limits additional impervious surface improvements on a site that is already exceeding the standard. 
That limit may impact preferred designs, but hardship under the Ordinance must arise from site conditions rather than personal 
preferences or convenience. The opportunity to reduce lot coverage through design adjustments may further reduce the lot coverage.   
 
5. The requested variance would be consistent with the spirit and purpose of this Chapter and the DeKalb County 
Comprehensive Plan Text:   
 



   
 

   
 

The requested variance is inconsistent with the intent of the zoning ordinance and the DeKalb County Comprehensive Plan 
(Suburban Character Area). The proposed pool project may not support the overall goals of this character area, to encourage 
compatible architecture styles that maintain or compliment neighborhood character and enforce residential infill development 
regulations in to preserve and stabilize existing neighborhoods. The proposal does not appear to demonstrate this vision. 
 
FINAL STAFF ANALYSIS:  
  
The applicant seeks relief from Section 27-2.2.1 to raise maximum lot coverage from 35% to approximately 38% to construct a pool 
project in R-100 zoning district. The submitted documents support a standard-shaped lot without any extreme extraordinary physical 
constraints. The request does not appear to suggest the minimum necessary to afford relief and may not establish undue hardship(s) – 
as feasible design options within the maximum coverage may exist. The requested relief would not uphold the spirit and purpose of the 
Ordinance and Comprehensive Plan. Therefore, Staff recommends denial of the application.   
 
Staff Recommendation: Denial 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING (VARIANCES, SPECIAL 

EXCEPTIONS, APPEALS OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS) 
 

 
Applicant and/or 
Authorized Representative: ______________________________________________________________________ 

 

Mailing Address: ______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

City/State/Zip Code: ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Email: ______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Telephone Home: ______________________________ Business: _______________________________________ 
 

OWNER OF RECORD OF SUBJECT PROPERTY 

 

Owner: ________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Address (Mailing): _____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Email: ________________________________ Telephone Home: ________________ Business: _______________ 

 

ADDRESS/LOCATION OF SUBJECT PROPERTY 

 

Address: __________________________________________ City: _________________ State: _____ Zip: _____ 
 

District(s): __________ Land Lot(s): __________ Block: __________ Parcel: __________ 

 

Zoning Classification: _________________ Commission District & Super District: _____________________ 
 

CHECK TYPE OF HEARING REQUESTED: 

 

_____ VARIANCE (From Development Standards causing undue hardship upon owners of property.) 
 
_____ SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS (To reduce or waive off-street parking or loading space requirements.) 
 
_____ OFFICIAL APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS. 

 
 

*PLEASE REVIEW THE FILING GUIDELINES ON PAGE 4. FAILURE TO FOLLOW 

GUIDELINES MAY RESULT IN SCHEDULING DELAYS.*  

 

 

 
 
 

Email plansustain@dekalbcountyga.gov with any questions. 
 
 
 
 

 

Jacob King 

2105 Powers Ferry Rd Se APT E

Marietta, GA 30067

jacob.king@affinityol.com

803-378-0657 Affinity Pools, INC

Clarence Bryant

2656 Fairoaks RD, Decatur, GA 30033

clarence@cebryantlaw.com  678-743-8334

2656 Fairoaks RD Decatur GA 30033

18th 161 n/a 1816102067

R-100 Michelle Long Spears / District 2
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Subject: Variance request from Code Section 27-2.2.1 to increase impervious surface lot 

coverage from 35% to 37.9%

Dear members of the Zoning Board of Appeals, my name is Clarence Bryant, and I am

writing to formally request a variance from Code Section 27-2.2.1 to increase the impervious 

surface lot coverage on my property from 35% to 37.9%. The purpose of this request is to 

facilitate the construction of a swimming pool which will be used for personal, community 

oriented, and business endeavors. It is my goal to have this project be a place of community for 

our neighbors and provide a positive impact for business within DeKalb County.

1.Physical Conditions of the Site:

There are multiple physical conditions of the property which make obtaining a variance 

necessary for the pool project. First, the back of the lot features a slant from left to right as the 

survey indicates. This makes for a narrowed buildable area in the rear of the property. Second, 

the survey displays a Drainage Easement running along the backside of the property which 

greatly impacts the actual buildable area for the pool. When you consider the setback 

requirements for swimming pools as outlined in DeKalb County Code – Appendix 27, § 

4.2.2(H), the rough square footage in the rear of the property that is buildable is 9,015 in total. 

The rough area the setback cuts into that square footage is 1,346 square feet. With these 

calculations, it can be determined that the percentage of potentially buildable area lost due to the 

drainage easement is 14.93%. Finally, the home was constructed in 2023. I acquired the home in 

2025. The unique structure of the back deck creates a skewed landscape to work with in and of 

itself. When viewing previous variance decisions from DeKalb County involving swimming 

pools and impervious surface issues, Case No: A-21-1245274 and Case No: A-21-1245339 

granted an increase in impervious surface coverage of under 5% for properties due in part to the 

“existing house lot coverage.” Combined with the irregularly shaped back deck, my home’s 

existing lot coverage is 14.44%. As the homeowner, I made no alterations to the home, so I am 

working with the house and as built when it was purchased. 

2.Minimum Variance Necessary:

My request for the variance is the minimum necessary to complete my project. Originally, the 

project featured 2,249 square feet of concrete decking, putting the proposed impervious surface 

coverage for the property at 46.8%. (This original site plan is attached with the application for 

reference.) In order to make a grand effort to work with the county requirements, we replaced the 

concrete decking around the pool with all permeable turf. As the current site plan for the project 

indicates, we are down from our original proposed impervious surface coverage of 46.8% to only 

37.9%. By switching to all permeable turf around the pool area, we reduced our proposed total 

impervious surface coverage by 8.9% and we are only 2.9% over the 35% impervious surface 

requirement. 



3. Public Welfare: 

The pool project will provide several benefits to the neighborhood and county. My vision is for 

my property to be a place of community and gathering. This project will provide room for 

members of the neighborhood and surrounding community to have a wonderful outdoor oasis in 

which to congregate. In addition, my vision for project is for it to be used in the local film and 

television industry. This pool area needs to be grand to be used for film and television. I want my 

backyard to be used for commerce and to bring business and revenue to the county through 

various film and television projects. With Dekalb County and the city of Atlanta being such a 

prominent player in the entertainment industry, I am in a unique position to be able to use the 

pool project for personal, community based, and business generating purposes. (Please see the 

signatures of support for the project attached with the submission.)

4.Ordinance Hardship:

A strict interpretation of the zoning laws, in this case, would cause undue hardship for me. As is, 

my property impervious surface coverage is 30.98%. With a strict interpretation of the 

impervious surface maximum of 35%, that would leave me at 4.02% impervious surface space 

left to work with. Given the elements of the prosed pool usage and the unique existing physical 

conditions of my property, this amount would not allow for the necessary space for the project. I 

took great measures to work with my designer, Jacob, to ensure that we designed a project that 

serves the purpose of my aspirations while maximizing the available space. The project itself will 

only add 6.92% impervious surface coverage to the property. 

5.Alignment with the Spirit of the Law: 

I firmly believe that this project is in alignment with the spirit of the law. Throughout this 

process, multiple steps have been executed to get this project to be as compliant as possible with 

the intent of the Suburban Character Area, as outlined in the DeKalb County Comprehensive 

Plan. As already noted, to be in line with the spirit of the impervious surface requirements I have 

removed the concrete decking originally planned for the project, and replaced it will all 

permeable turf. With all additional impervious surfaces, one of the main concerns of the county 

is the stormwater flow. To place this project in alignment with the spirit of the law, the permeable 

turf will dramatically enhance the drainage on the property. The turf itself will feature perforated 

backing with large holes for seamless drainage. The installation of the turf will include quality 

sub-base preparation which will ensure all stormwater drains properly beneath the turf. 

In addition, I am open to placing a flow-well or rain garden on the property if deemed necessary 

by the county to further aid in stormwater management. 



In conclusion, I sincerely appreciate your time and consideration of my variance request. It is my 

hope that the Zoning Board of Appeals will see the effort made to only add what is needed for 

the project, and that my project aligns with the goals of DeKalb County. Thank you for your 

attention to this matter. 

- Clarence Bryant 



IMPERVIOUS (IN SQUARE FEET)

HOUSE 3776

CONC . DW 2811

CONC. AREA 42

DECK 1303

STEPS 76

WALL 82

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS

TREE TABLE

TR.NO. DIAMETER TYPE

1 21 POPLAR

2 17 PINE

3 23 PINE

4 12 PINE

5 17 PINE

  

8090

8090 = 30.98%

Highlighted is 
the Drainage 
Easement on 
the property



8090

12,228

46.8%

8090 = 30.98%

This is the first 
edition of the site 

plan. 



9899=37.9%

This is the current 
site plan featuring 
the permeable turf.
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OAK GROVE RD.

LAVISTA RD.

FAIROAKS RD.

SITE

FRAZIER RD.

PANGBORN
CIR.

SUBDIVISION: N/A
PARCEL NUMBER: 18 161 02 067

LOT NUMBER: N/A
JURISDICTION: DEKALB COUNTY

EQUIPMENT: STANDARD BOBCAT
ACCESS: OPEN ACCESS

811 - CALL BEFORE YOU DIG

POOL SPECIFICATIONS
POOL DIMENSIONS
POOL DEPTHS
POOL SURFACE AREA
POOL PERIMETER
POOL INTERIOR AREA
POOL VOLUME

42'-6" x 47'-6" x 20'-0" x 19'-6"
4'-0" x 6'-0" x 8'-0"
1,196 SF
477 SF
2,100 SF
48,495 GALLONS

SPA DIMENSIONS
SPA SURFACE AREA
SPA PERIMETER
SPA INTERIOR AREA
SPA VOLUME

SPA SPECIFICATIONS
9'-0" x 9'-0"
81 SF
36'
171 SF
1,515 GALLONS
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RESIDENCE

GARAGE

DRIVE

42" GATE

S/C & S/L

87' OF 1" U/G

P/E GAS LINE

EXISTING 5'
WOOD FENCE

POOL
EQUIPMENT

86' OF U/G
ELECTRIC

ELECTRIC
200 AMP

100.00' PL

400,000 BTU N/G
POOL HEATER

89' OF 2" U/G

P/E GAS LINE

GAS METER

42" GATE

S/C & S/L

STANDARD
BOBCAT

ELECTRIC SPEC.
86' ELECTRICAL RUN FROM MAIN PANEL TO POOL EQUIPMENT.

1/2" WRAPPED IMC CONDUIT CONDUIT BURIED A MINIMUM OF 6"

1/2" EMT ATTACHED TO THE HOUSE (OR OTHER NEC APPROVED METHOD). INSTALL PER

NEC CODE. (4) #10 COPPER WIRES. (2) HOT WIRES, (1) NEUTRAL, AND (1) GROUND

50 AMP 2-POLE BREAKER IN PANEL TO FEED POOL EQUIPMENT PANEL. HAYWARD - POOL
PANEL

BRANCH CIRCUITS FROM POOL PANEL TO EQUIPMENT: (2) #12 HOT WIRES AND (1) #12
GROUND WIRE FOR MAIN CIRCULATION PUMP IN FLEX CONDUIT. THIS PUMP WILL PULL
10.9 AMPS AND BE ON A 20 AMP 2-POLE BREAKER, BREAKER SHALL BE GFCI PER 2017 NEC

680.21 (C)

POOL LIGHT IS LED AND PULLS JUST UNDER 1 AMP. (1) #12 HOT WIRE, (1) #12 NEUTRAL

WITH (1) #12 GROUND WIRE.  CIRCUIT BREAKER IS (1) SINGLE POLE 15 AMP BREAKER.

LED POOL LIGHT IS A LISTED 12V NON METALLIC LIGHT FIXTURE, NOT REQUIRING
BONDING, GROUNDING, NOR GFI PER NEC.

WATERPROOF LIGHT CORD TO BE SLEEVED IN 3/4" PVC CONDUIT BURIED 6" DEEP.

THE EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING LOOP RUNS CONTINUOUS AROUND THE POOL SHELL

BONDING THE 3' AREA AROUND THE POOL/SPA.  LOOP IS ATTACHED AT A MINIMUM OF (4)
POINTS TO THE POOL SHELL.

ALL WIRE IS THHN/TWHN-2.

EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING CHALL COMPLY WITH 2017 NEC 680.26
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SCALE: 1"=30'-0"

PLANS BY: TJR DESIGN LLC. (2025)
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+0" BEAM

-9"

R

-9"

-2
1

"

-3
3

"

-4
5

"

UMB

-2
1

"

-3
3

"

-4
5

"

7' 1'-6" 1' 1'

LED BUBBLER

LED BUBBLER

POOL SPECIFICATIONS
POOL DIMENSIONS
POOL DEPTHS
POOL SURFACE AREA
POOL PERIMETER
POOL INTERIOR AREA
POOL VOLUME

42'-6" x 47'-6" x 20'-0" x 19'-6"
4'-0" x 6'-0" x 8'-0"
1,196 SF
477 SF
2,100 SF
48,495 GALLONS

SPA DIMENSIONS
SPA SURFACE AREA
SPA PERIMETER
SPA INTERIOR AREA
SPA VOLUME

SPA SPECIFICATIONS
9'-0" x 9'-0"
81 SF
36'
171 SF
1,515 GALLONS

CIRCULATION PUMP
BOOST PUMP
POOL FILTER

SANITIZER
POOL HEATER

EQUIPMENT

BLOWER
POOL RETURNS
SPA THERAPIES

3.0 HP / VS950 TRISTAR
(3) 3.0 HP / VS950 TRISTAR
(2) 425 CARTRIDGE
400,000 BTU NATURAL GAS
40K SALT SYSTEM
2.0 HP
(5)
(6)

POOL LIGHT
SPA LIGHT

ELECTRICAL
CONTROLLER OMNI 4 RELAY P/S w/ 40K SALT

(12) NICHELESS COLOR LEDS
(2) NICHELESS COLOR LEDS

WATER FEATURES
SHEER DESCENTS (2) 4' LED SHEERS
WOK POTS -
FOUNTAINS (3) 4" LED BUBBLERS
FOUNTAINS (4) DECK JETS

RAISED SPA

STEPS & BENCHES

STEEL & SHOTCRETE / GUNITE

SLEEVES

141'
6" RAISED WALL 40'
12" RAISED WALL -
18" RAISED WALL 89'
24" RAISED WALL -

+12" RAISED SPA
(2) IN OVERSIZED STEP

DECK MATERIAL
DECK COLOR
COPING MATERIAL
COPING COLOR
DECK AREA S.F.

DECK SLEEVES
DECCO DRAIN

DECKING

EXISTING DECK AREA

ARTIFICIAL TURF
-
2" SQUARE EDGE MARBLE
SEE COLOR SELECTIONS
-
-
-
-

INTERIOR FINISH

RAISED BEAM FACING
SPA SPILLWAY
STEP TRIM

FINISHES

INTERIOR COLOR

TILE - SEE SELECTIONS
TILE - SEE SELECTIONS
-
PEBBLE SHEEN
SEE COLOR SELECTIONS

MISCELLANEOUS
MISC. -
MISC. -
MISC. -
MISC. -

START UP

INTERIOR BRUSHING

TOTAL VOLUME
CLEANING SYSTEM
POOL COVER

BARRIERS
CLOSURES

50,010 GALLONS
VAC. PORT ONLY
-
BY OWNERS
BY OWNERS
BY OWNERS

8'

4'

8'

WATERLINE

9'15'1'1'1'-6"7'

6'

42'-6"

W/L

TILE FACE
ON RISERS

CANTILEVER
CAPS
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DECKING
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STEEL:

BOND BEAM TO BE 4 BAR - (4) #4.
#4 BARS AT 10" O.C.

GUNITE: 6" SHELL MIN

4 BAR BOND BEAM

#4 #4

#4

#4

STEP LAYOUT

9"

1'-9"

2'-9"
1'-6"
MIN

1'
MIN

1'
MIN

STEP SIDE VIEW
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

TOP OF BEAM

21"

1'-6"
MIN

6"

BENCH SIDE VIEW
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

TOP OF BEAM

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

POOL SECTION
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RISER DETAIL
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

PLANS BY: TJR DESIGN LLC. (2025)
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TRISTAR
VS950

3.0 HP VARIABLE P
U

M
P

2-1/2" 

10" ANTI-VORTEX COVERS

3' BETWEEN 
SPLIT MAIN DRAINS

3' MIN

2-1/2"

425
CART.

(6
) 

T
H

E
R

A
P

IE
S

2
-1

/2
" 

L
O

O
P

E
D

COVERS

VORTEX

ANTI

CHECK
VALVE

400K BTU N/G
HEATER

NO VALVE

1"

3"

2-1/2" 2
-1

/2
"

SPA
SUCTION

2
" 

T
O

 V
A

C
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R

T

2
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/2
"

3
"

2-1/2"

CHECK
VALVE

(5
) 

2
" 

L
O

O
P

E
D

 R
E
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U

R
N

S

2.0 HP
BLOWER

SKIMMER

2
"

C
E

L
L TRU-CLEAR

SALT SYSTEM

SENSOR

AUTO FILL

3"

2" TO SHEER 2

TRISTAR
VS950

3.0 HP VARIABLE

P
U

M
P

3"

1" TO DECK JET 1

TRISTAR
VS950

3.0 HP VARIABLE

P
U

M
P

2" TO SHEER 1

1" TO DECK JET 2

1" TO DECK JET 3

1" TO DECK JET 4

2" TO LED BUBBLER 1

2" TO LED BUBBLER 2

2" TO LED BUBBLER 3

TRISTAR
VS950

3.0 HP VARIABLE P
U

M
P

2-1/2" 

10" ANTI-VORTEX COVERS

3' BETWEEN 
SPLIT MAIN DRAINS

3' MIN

2-1/2"

425

CART.

3
"

(5
) 
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" 
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S

SKIMMER

2
"

+12" RAISED SPA

+12"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-24"

-21"

9'

9'

INFINITY EDGE
TILE SPILLWAY

T

T T

T T

T

T

-24"

-21"

SPA SPILLWAY DETAIL

1'

2" 1'

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FOR GUNITE

TILE
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NOTE TO FINISHING CREW:

    ALL 11
2" PIPE LINES THROUGH GUNITE MUST

    HAVE THREADED WALL RETURN FITTINGS INSTALLED,

    i.e. AUTOFILL, DECK CHLOR, VAC LINES.

PLUMBING SCHEMATIC SPA DETAILS
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"SCALE: N.T.S.

2'

3'-6"

1'-6"
MIN

SPA SIDE VIEW
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

TOP OF BEAM

THERAPY
RETURN

SPA STEP DETAIL
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

9"

2'

3'-6"

1'-6"
MIN

1'
MIN

TOP OF BEAM

PLANS BY: TJR DESIGN LLC. (2025)

SHEET NUMBER

C
U

S
T

O
M

E
R

 S
IG

N
O

F
F

:_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_

A
F

F
IN

IT
Y

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
 L

IV
IN

G
3

9
1

3
 F

L
O

W
E

R
S

 R
O

A
D

A
T

L
A

N
T

A
, 

G
A

 3
0

3
6

0

P
H

O
N

E
: 

(6
7

8
) 

3
2

4
-3

6
0

9

w
w

w
.a

ff
in

it
y

o
l.

co
m

of 54



-9"

-2
1
"

-3
3
"

S

4'

S
-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-9"

-2
1
"

-3
3
"

-2
1
"

-2
1
"

-33"

-21"

-33" -33"

-4
5
"

-4
5
"

6' 8'

-2
1
"

-3
3
"

-4
5
"

-9"

-24"

-21"

-24"

-21"

18'-6" 17' 25'-6"
61'

8
'-

6
"

2
1

'-
6

"
1

9
'-

6
"

4
9

'-
6

"

16' 22' 23'
61'

3
'

1
1

'
5

'-
6

"

5'-6" 11' 5'-6"

8
'-

6
"

2
1

'-
6

"
1

9
'-

6
"

4
9

'-
6

"

64'-8"

78'-7
"

A
C

C
E

S
S

H/B

C
U

S
T

O
M

E
R

:
A

D
D

R
E

S
S

:
C

IT
Y

:
P

R
IM

A
R

Y
 P

H
O

N
E

:
S

T
A

T
E

:
Z

IP
:

A
L

T
E

R
N

A
T

E
 P

H
O

N
E

:

C
O

N
S

U
L

T
A

N
T

:
S

U
P

E
R

V
IS

O
R

:
P

H
O

N
E

:
P

H
O

N
E

:

B
R

Y
A

N
T

, 
C

L
A

R
E

N
C

E
2
6
5
6
 F

A
IR

O
A

K
S

 R
D

.
D

E
C

A
T

U
R

G
A

3
0
0
3
3

JA
C

O
B

 K
IN

G

IS
S

U
E

 D
A

T
E

:
R

E
V

IS
IO

N
 1

:
R

E
V

IS
IO

N
 2

:
R

E
V

IS
IO

N
 3

:
D

R
A

F
T

E
R

 I
N

IT
IA

L
S

:
JO

B
 N

U
M

B
E

R
:8
-7

-2
5

1
0
-2

2
-2

5 JR

OAK GROVE RD.

LAVISTA RD.

FAIROAKS RD.

SITE

FRAZIER RD.

PANGBORN
CIR.

LAYOUT PLAN NOTE: LAYOUT DIMENSIONS ARE TO

FORM LINE (NOT TO WATERLINE)SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PLANS BY: TJR DESIGN LLC. (2025)
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VICINITY MAP
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